NOoO Lk WN

0o

10
11
12

13
14
15

16
17

18
19
20

21

22

23

24

25
26
27

28

29

30
31
32
33

34

CITY OF RIVIERA BEACH
PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA
ELECTED OFFICIALS TRAINING WORKSHOP
HELD JANUARY 11, 2020 @ 9:00 AM
AT THE LINDSEY DAVIS, SR COMMUNITY CENTER
1550 W 28™ STREET, RIVIERA BEACH, FL 33404

PRESENT: Mayor Ronnie L. Felder; Chairperson KaShamba Miller-Anderson;
Councilperson Tradrick McCoy; Councilperson Shirley D. Lanier; and
Councilperson Douglas L. Lawson. Also present was City Manager Jonathan E.
Evans; City Clerk Claudene L. Anthony; City Attorney Dawn S. Wynn; and
Facilitator Christine Hanley, Esq.

Attorney Hanley provided a refresher on Equal Employment Opportunity as well as
training on Standards of Conduct for Public Officers, Sexual Harassment, and Article 1
Section 5 (b) of the city’s charter.

Acknowledgement of Sexual Harassment Training to be provided by City Attorney Wynn
for execution by elected officials present.

There was a consensus, of those present, to have City Manager Evans establish a
Standard of Communication and Expectation as well as meet with elected officials weekly
to improve communication of punch list items.

There being no further business, the meeting was duly adjourned at 11:15 a.m.

APPROVED:

RONNIE L. FELDER KASHAMBA MILLER-ANDERSON
MAYOR CHAIRPERSON

ATTEST:

CLAUDENE L. ANTHONY JULIA A. BOTEL, Ed.D
CERTIFIED MUNICIPAL CLERK CHAIR PRO TEM

CITY CLERK

JANUARY 11, 2020 1 ELECTED OFFICIALS TRAING WORKSHOP



35
36
37

38

39
40
41

42

43
44
45

46
47

48
49

50

51

52

53

54

55

MOTIONED BY:

SECONDED BY:

T. MCCOY

K. MILLER-ANDERSON
S. LANIER

J. BOTEL

D. LAWSON

DATE APPROVED:__ FEBRUARY 5, 2020

JANUARY 11, 2020

TRADRICK MCCOY
COUNCILPERSON

SHIRLEY D. LANIER
COUNCILPERSON

DOUGLAS A. LAWSON
COUNCILPERSON

ELECTED OFFICIALS TRAING WORKSHOP



