1 2 3 4 5 6 7	CITY OF RIVIERA BEACH PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA ELECTED OFFICIALS TRAINING WORKSHOP HELD JANUARY 11, 2020 @ 9:00 AM AT THE LINDSEY DAVIS, SR COMMUNITY CENTER 1550 W 28 TH STREET, RIVIERA BEACH, FL 33404			
8 9 10 11	Councilperson Tradrick McCoy; Councilpe Councilperson Douglas L. Lawson. Also prese	erson Shirley D. Lanier; and ent was City Manager Jonathan E.		
13 14 15	Attorney Hanley provided a refresher on Equal Employment Opportunity as well as training on Standards of Conduct for Public Officers, Sexual Harassment, and Article 1 Section 5 (b) of the city's charter.			
16 17	Acknowledgement of Sexual Harassment Training to be provided by City Attorney Wynn for execution by elected officials present.			
18 19 20	There was a consensus, of those present, to have City Manager Evans establish a Standard of Communication and Expectation as well as meet with elected officials weekly to improve communication of punch list items.			
21	There being no further business, the meeting was duly adjourned at 11:15 a.m.			
22	APPROVED:			
23				
24				
25 26 27		SHAMBA MILLER-ANDERSON AIRPERSON		
28	ATTEST:			
29				
30 31 32 33		IA A. BOTEL, Ed.D AIR PRO TEM		

34

35				
36			TRADRICK MCCOY	
37			COUNCILPERSON	
38				
39				
40			SHIRLEY D. LANIER	
41			COUNCILPERSON	
42				
43				
44			DOUGLAS A. LAWSON	
45			COUNCILPERSON	
46 47	MOTIONED BY:			
48 49	SECONDED BY:			
50	T. MCCOY			
51	K. MILLER-ANDERSON			
52	S. LANIER			
53	J. BOTEL			
54	D. LAWSON			
55	DATE APPROVED: FEB	RUARY 5, 2020	_	